
R.E. Challenge 16.2 
Wichita Region SCCA ~ August 21, 2016 ~ Sunflower Aerodrome, Yoder. Ks. 

(NOTE: Results are reproduced in Salina Region points-scoring style [e.g. PAX class drivers shown in regular classes]) 
 

Class Driver Rgn. Mem. Car Make Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best 
SSR  • James Harrison W  72 Chevrolet Corvette 65.569 64.953 65.080+1 65.623+3 64.953 FFTD 
AS  • Guy Roberts W  94 Dodge Viper RT/10 67.470 67.727 67.476 67.232 67.232  
   • Ken Kennedy S  68 Chevrolet Corvette 74.257 73.324 72.242 72.709 72.242  
    Hassan Shakil —  5 BMW M3 77.579 74.152 78.119+1 77.813+2 74.152  
    Michael Hughes —  32 FFR Cobra Mark IV D.N.F. 79.828 76.348 75.861 75.861  
BS  • JR Hill —  8 Honda S2000 85.968 83.123 81.429 77.394 77.394  
CS  • Karl Brode W  44 Subaru BRZ 77.468 75.643 74.421 74.422 74.421  
DS  • Bill Dayton S  66 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 70.829+1 72.048+3 71.742 71.621 71.621  
    Dan Deener W  61 Mini Cooper S 73.034 73.880 72.569 72.524 72.524  
ES  • Bill Preheim S  11 Mazda Miata 73.891 73.654 72.986+1 72.017 72.017  
   • Rocky Entriken  S  4 Mazda MX5 75.846 73.921 73.110 72.814+5 73.110  
    Randy Puls S  8 Mazda MX5 78.093 75.839 74.998 74.210 74.210  
    Henry Brillhart W  128 Mazda Miata 80.633+1 80.587 78.519 D.N.F. 78.519  
    Jim Gillett W  99 Mazda Miata 80.708 D.N.F. 87.122 77.131+1 79.131  
ESL  • Nancy Smith S  9 Mazda Miata 75.458+1 74.322 74.367 75.067 74.322  
   • Sharon Brillhart W  28 Mazda Miata 80.728 79.774 77.912 78.564 77.912  
    Susan Puls S  33 Mazda MX5 79.521 78.244+1 78.568 78.763+1 78.568  
    Connie Preheim S  11 Mazda Miata 81.847 81.995 80.868 80.838 80.838  
FS  • Tyler Potter W  23 Chevrolet Camaro 1LE 68.183+1 67.280+1 69.345+1 68.786 68.786  
   • Jacob Lynn W  7 Ford Mustang EB 69.361 69.431+4 69.501+1 68.194+1 69.361  
    Scott Wheeler W  67 Chevrolet Camaro 1LE 77.526 73.001 73.184 71.958 71.958  
    Jimmy Chen W  35 Infiniti G35 72.711 72.498 72.058 71.520+2 72.058  
    Conner Sorensen —  57 Dodge Challenger RT 88.850 85.964 85.870 81.872 81.872  
FSL  • Courtney Potter W  23 Chevrolet Camaro 1LE 72.173+1 73.989 71.401 72.313 71.401 FL 
    Danielle Freund W  14 Chevrolet Camaro 84.675+1 85.757 83.924 D.N.S. 83.924  
GS  • Ernesto Penaloza —  13 Ford Focus ST 74.884+1 72.825+1 72.224+1 73.179 73.179  
    Cody St. Germain W  30 Volkswagen GTI 81.539+1 78.716+1 78.365 77.352 77.352  
    Edward Weinrich —  15 Ford Focus ST 97.526 92.995+1 90.541 87.035+1 89.035  
HS  • Steve Swartz W  177 Honda Civic Si 78.768 74.359 73.694 72.717 72.717  
   • Don Herrick W  8 Ford Fiesta ST 73.880+1 73.811+1 73.603 73.040 73.040  
    Mitchell Russell W  87 Ford Focus S 76.092 75.709 74.657 75.807+1 74.657  
    Alec Arnold —  52 Chevrolet Sonic 80.322 79.626 76.654 75.173 75.173  
    R Abner Perney S  5 Chevrolet Volt 89.266 79.034 78.961 79.563 78.961  
STR  • Jason Stockton W  70 Mazda Miata 71.616 D.N.F. 71.482 70.074 70.074  
    David McClure W  14 Mazda MX5 Miata 78.972 76.439 73.688 73.302 73.302  
STX  • Kris Holt W  97 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 74.895 73.919 73.283 72.889 72.889  
STS  • Monte Rans S  34 Honda CRX Si 71.261 70.903 70.264 69.923 69.923  
    Robert Clapp W  1 Nissan Sentra SE 2.0 75.285 75.238 75.543 74.785 74.785  
ST08  • Greg McGehee W  44 Chevrolet Camaro 78.137 79.053+1 80.421 78.450 78.137  
    Jeremiah Jorgensen —  7 Ford Cobra D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 81.595 81.595  
STO6L  • Suzanne Scott Holmes S  36 Subaru WRX STI 75.419 73.933 74.453+1 D.N.S. 73.933  
ST04  • Dana Conrad W  174 Volkswagen GTI 16V 83.219 79.949 79.575 79.203 79.203  
CAMs  • Glen Alvis W  8 Chevrolet Corvette 76.568 74.469 D.N.F. D.N.S. 74.469  
ASP  • Ryan Plourde W  74 Subaru WRX 71.845 70.921+1 70.332+1 69.815 69.815  
DSP  • Broc Ball W  11 Acura RSX 76.060 74.866 73.989 76.027+1 73.989  
SSM  • Gary Whipple W  7 Acura NSX 78.500 75.783 75.177 75.462+1 75.177  
SM  • Adam Blunck W  57 Subaru Impreza WRX 70.291+1 D.N.F. 71.924+3 69.356 69.356  
SMF    J.D. Baughman S  89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 72.629 73.069+2 71.661 71.023 71.023  
XP  • Douglas Lamoureaux W  67 Fluffy-the Thunderdog 69.914+3 69.554+1 68.913+1 D.N.F. 70.913  
CP  • Rodney Walters S  35 Ford Mustang 68.808+1 68.444 68.024+1 68.039 68.039  
    Kyle Martinez W  134 Pontiac MSE Trans-Am 67.572+1 66.379+1 70.284 67.967+2 68.379  
    Dennis Smith S  6 Ford Mustang 72.757 70.915 70.762 70.808+1 70.762  
EM  • Chris Bergevine S  134 Exomotive Exocet 66.285+1 64.936 65.837 65.687 64.936 FTD 
JB  • Louie Evans —  577 Margay Kart 76.877 79.039 D.N.F. 74.693 74.693  

• = Trophy     /     S = Salina Rgn. Member     W = Wichita Rgn. Member     /     FTD = Fast Time of Day     FFTD = Fast Fender     FL = Fast Lady 

 
 
 
 
 
 



                              ~~~PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Name Class Time Index PAX 
James Harrison SSR 64.953 0.860 55.859 
Tyler Potter FS 68.786 0.814 55.991 
Guy Roberts AS 67.232 0.833 56.004 
Jacob Lynn FS 69.361 0.814 56.459 
Steve Swartz HS 72.717 0.798 58.028 
Bill Dayton DS 71.621 0.811 58.084 
Bill Preheim ES 72.017 0.807 58.117 
Courtney Potter FSL 71.401 0.814 58.120 
Monte Rans STS 69.923 0.832 58.175 
Don Herrick HS 73.040 0.798 58.285 
Scott Wheeler FS 71.958 0.814 58.573 
Jimmy Chen FS 72.058 0.814 58.655 
Rodney Walters CP 68.039 0.864 58.785 
Dan Deener DS 72.524 0.811 58.817 
Jason Stockton STR 70.074 0.841 58.932 
Ernesto Penaloza GS 73.179 0.806 58.982 
Rocky Entriken ES 73.110 0.807 58.999 
Kyle Martinez CP 68.379 0.864 59.079 
Mitchell Russell HS 74.657 0.798 59.576 
Chris Bergevine EM 64.936 0.920 59.741 
Randy Puls ES 74.210 0.807 59.887 
Nancy Smith ESL 74.322 0.807 59.977 
Alec Arnold HS 75.173 0.798 59.988 
Ken Kennedy AS 72.242 0.833 60.177 
Suzanne Scott-Holmes STO6L 73.933 0.816 60.329 
Adam Blunck SM 69.356 0.870 60.339 
Ryan Plourde ASP 69.815 0.865 60.390 
Kris Holt STX 72.889 0.836 60.935 
Karl Brode CS 74.421 0.819 60.950 
Dennis Smith CP 70.762 0.864 61.138 
Jd Baughman SMF 71.023 0.861 61.150 
David McClure STR 73.302 0.841 61.647 
Hassan Shakil AS 74.152 0.833 61.768 
Robert Clapp STS 74.785 0.832 62.221 
Cody St Germain GS 77.352 0.806 62.345 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 77.912 0.807 62.875 
Louie Evans JB 74.693 0.842 62.891 
R Abner Perney HS 78.961 0.798 63.010 
Glen Alvis CAMS 74.469 0.848 63.149 
Michael Hughes AS 75.861 0.833 63.192 
Broc Ball DSP 73.989 0.855 63.260 
Henry Brillhart ES 78.519 0.807 63.364 
Susan Puls ESL 78.568 0.807 63.404 
Jim Gillett ES 79.131 0.807 63.858 
JR Hill BS 77.394 0.826 63.927 
Greg McGehee STO8 78.137 0.820 64.072 
Douglas Lamoureaux XP 70.913 0.907 64.318 
Dana Conrad STO4 79.203 0.813 64.392 
Connie Preheim ESL 80.838 0.807 65.236 
Gary Whipple SSM 75.177 0.882 66.306 
Conner Sorensen FS 81.872 0.814 66.643 
Jeremiah Jorgensen STO8 81.595 0.820 66.907 
Danielle Freund FSL 83.924 0.814 68.314 
Edward Weinrich GS 89.035 0.806 71.762 

 

 


